
GOYEHNMENT OF TIHPlJHA 
UII~ECTOIV\TE OF SECONUAitY EIHJCATION 

El)tJCATION (SCIIO'OL) DEI'AHTMENT 
((;I~ANT-IN-AII) SECTION) 

No. F. 15(10-1) SE/GIA/2021 J , rr~ - I G 0 -G Dated, Agartala, the 20 l 12)2023 
M_E_M __ O 

Suhject:-Sanction of expenditure of Grant-in-Ai<..l (recurring) to Non-Govt. Primary School~ (Sf:) in 
Tripura during the year, 2023-24. (l~cvcnuc Account) 

Sa!Ktion of expenditure not excee<..ling to Rs. 2,4U,77,H07/- (Hupcc!J two crores forty lakh' 5eventy 
seven thous~md eight hundred seven) only being the Grant-in-Aid (recurring) for payment of salary 
for the month of December - 2023 payable in .January- 2024, January- 2024 payable In 
1.-~hruar·y- 2024 and February- 2024 payable in March- 2024 during the year 2023-24 to the staff 
of Govt. Aided Primary Schools (Secondary Education) in Tripura under Grant-in-Aid Scheme as 
shov.n in the Al\'l'VEXURE- A, B & C. 

The Headmaster/Head of Institutions of the School will arrange for drawal of the sanctioned amount 
on presentation of bill in T.R.42 duly ' signed & completed in al\ respect. This sanction will remain 
\'alid upto 31.3.2024. ' .· 

The expenditure is debitable under Head of Account:-2202-General. Education, 01- Elementary 
Education, 102-Assistance to Non-Govt. Primary Schools , 41-Human Development, 64-Salary 
for Grant-in Aid Institutions, 31-Grants-in-Aid under Demand No.40, (Revenue Account) . All 
codal formalities must be observed. 

~ . 
This is issued in exercise ofthe power delegated vide Govt. ofTripura, Finance Deptt. No.F.9 (5) FIN 
(Expenditure-!) 2019/ 2959-3099 dated 12:03.2020: ~ · -· 

·-., 

( , . I 
Copy to:~ • . . . 
1. Th~; Ac~untant General, Tripura, Agartala. [ 

1 . . . 
·~~ l 

2. The Finance Department (Budget Section) Govt. ofTripura, Agartala. 

.. ';',., .. 
... 

Addl. Secretary to the, 
Government of Tripura. 

3. The Treasury/Sub-Treasury Officer's, Agartala ,Treasury No. I & TI /Jirania!Mohanpur/Bishalgarh!Udaipur/ Teliamura 
.Kbowai/Kailashahar/ Kumarghat /Dharmanagar' for information :and necessary action. 

4. Tho: s~cretary/HM/l.S. Kailashahar, Mohanpur/ Head of Office/ D.D.O/TIC, ____ for information and necessary 

a~: :0n. He/She is hereby requested to submit detailed accounts and satisfactory evidence of actual utilized of the grant 

for the purpose for which it is intended to his end immediately after the grant is utilized. 

5 .The f)istrict Education Officer's, West/North/ Unakoti/ Sepah~jala/ Gomati/ Khowai District Zonal Office for 

i11fonnation and necessary action. 
6. T!-.t- Grant-in-Aid (Account Desk)/ Audit/Budget Section in Office. 

7. The Branch officer, liT cell, Directorate of Secondary Education with request to upload the Memo/Order. 
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Revenue Account ANNEXURE-A 

No. F.15( 10·1 )-SE/GIA/2021 
a ary for the month Decemhcr,2023 (Primary Head) 

; SI.No Name of Schools Gr. C Gr. D . ·- Total 
1 2 3 4 5 1 " N.S.Vidyaniketan /\gMtala 492115 108715 600830 . 

S I 

2 Bardow;lli H.S School 156041 21505 180549 
3 Bishalg;~rh Class-Xll School 126366 37689 461055 r----

~ 4 R.T.P Bovs H.S School 116093 46137 162230 
1 5 R.T .P Girls' H.S School 287897 0 287897 

6 Karaimura Class-XII School 164285 0 164285 
l 7 M.G.M Class-XII School 178637 30905 209542 
,. 8 Mariamnagar High School 297794 0 297794 
1 9 Sankctracharyya Vidvavatan 641612 59498 701110 < 

10 Sakhicharan Vidyaniketan 276169 0 276169 .. 
11 Hindi H.S School 281202 47445 328647 

~ 12 R.KVivekananda Vidyamandir 420119 0 420119 r Ranirbazar Vidyamandir Class-
13 XII School 

530852 46017 576869 

I ; 1~· Prachava Bharati H.S School 184524 0 184524 
!. 
I 

15 latindra Kumar H.S School 289305 0 289305 
- 16 N.S.Siksha Kendra (Pry. Sec.) 73974 0 73974 

17 Sri Ramkrishna Pathsala 78326 0 78326 
18 Vidvapith Satyaniketan 52295 0 52295 

r 19 Vivekananda Vidyalaya 125301 0 125301 r 
20 R.KAshram Vidyamandir 328042 25273 353315 

i 21 Bholananda Vidvabhaban 167172 47545 214717 
22 Deshbandhu Sishu Tisrtha 81455 39993 121448 

! 23 Vivekananda H.S.School 459695 64498 524193 
1 24 Saradamavee Vidyapith 73974 0 73974 

25 Srinath Vidyaniketan 45423 0 45423 
;-

26 Zion Hill Jr. High School 182940 0 182940 
t 27 Udaipur Ramesh H.S School 316418 56818 373236 

r 28 Darchawi Christian H.S School 358304 0 358304 

r- Golden Valley H.S School 242540 37689 280229 
Radharambari Pry. School, 1/S 

31698 0 31698 j . . 30 Mohan our 
TOTAL:· 7360571 672727 8033298 

.-
(Rupees eighty Jakhs thirty three thousand two hundred ninety eight) only 

· ..... 

•· 
~ t • 

•. 

~I 
Add I. Secretary to the 

Government ofTripura 



, Revenue Account 
ANNEXURE-8 

SI.No 
1 
1 
2 

I, 3 
4 

I 5 ! 
l 6 

7 
8 

i 9 
. 10 

11 
12 

13 . 14 
15 

J . 16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 

I 27 
I 28 

I 
L 

29 

30 
J 

~. -

a ary or the month January,2024 (Primary Head 
Name of Schools Gr. C Gr. D Total 

S I f 
No. F.15( 10-1 )-SE/GIA/2021 

2 3 4 5 
N.S.Vidvaniketan Agartala 492115 108715 600830 
Bardowali H.S School 158028 24505 182533 
Bishalgarh Class-XlJ School 426366 37689 464055 
R.T.P Boys H.S School 116093 46137 162230 
R.T.P Girls' H.S School 290329 0 290329 
Karaimura Class-XlJ School 165485 0 165485 
M.G.M Class-XIl School 178637 30905 209542 
Mari<lnmagar High School 306202 0 306202 
Sankaracharyya Vidvavatan 642636 59498 702134 
Sakhicharan Vidvaniketan 284217 0 284217 
Hindi H.S School 281202 47445 328647 
R.K.Vivekananda Vidvamandir 423839 0 423839 
Ranirbazar Vidyamandir Class-
XII School 

530852 46017 576869 

Prachaya Bharati H.S School 184524 0 184524 
!Jatindra Kumar H.S School 289305 0 289305 
N.S.Siksha Kendra [Prv. Sec.) 73974 0 73974 
Sri Ramkrishna Pathsala 78326 0 78326 
Vidvapith Satvaniketan 53735 53735 
Vivekananda Vidyalaya 125301 0 125301 
R.K.Ashram Vidvamandir 328042 25273 353315 
Bholananda Vidyabhaban 168196 47545 215741 
Deshbandhu Sishu Tisrtha 81455 39993 121448 
Vivekananda H.S.School 459695 64498 524193 
Saradamavee Vidyapith 73974 0 73974 
Srinath Vidyaniketan 45423 0 45423 
Zion Hill Jr. High School 182940 0 182940 
Udaipur Ramesh H.S School 316418 57586 374004 
Darchawi Christian H.S School 358304 0 358304 
Golden Valley H.S School 242540 37689 280229 
Radharambari Pry. School, 1/S 
Mohanour 

32594 0 32594 

TOTAL:- 7390747 673495 8064242 

(Rupees eighty lal<hs sixty four thousand two hundred forty two) only 

~} 
Addl. Secretary to the 

Government ofTripura 
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Revenue Account ANNEXURE·C 
No. F.15( 10·1 )-SE/GIA/2021 

Salary for the month Frbruary,2024 (Primary Head) 
SUva Name o{Sclrools Gr.c Gr.D Total 

1 2 3 4 5 
1 N.S.Virlyaniketan Agartala 492115 100715 600830 
2 Barrlowali H.S School 158028 24505 182533 
3 Bishalg~lrh Class-XII School 426366 37689 464055 
4 R.T.P Boys H.S School 116093 46137 162230 
5 R.T.P Girls' H.S School 290329 0 290329 
6 Karaimura Class-X II School 81510 0 81510 
7 M.G.M Cbss-Xll School 178637 30905 209542 
8 Mariamnagar High School 306202 0 306202 
9 Sankaracharyya Vidyayatan 642636 59498 702134 
10 Sakhicharan Vidyaniketan 284217 0 284217 

~ 11 Hindi H.S School 281202 47445 328647 

i 12 R.K.Vivekananda Vidyamandir 423839 0 423839 

I Ranirbazar Vidyamandir Class- 530852 46017 13 Xll School 576869 
14 Prachaya Bharati H.S School 184524 0 184524 
15 Jatindra Kumar H.S School 289305 0 289305 
16 N.S.Siksha Kendra (Pry. Sec.) 73974 0 73974 
17 Sri Ramkrishna Pathsala 78326 0 78326 
18 Vidyapith Satyaniketan 53735 0 53735 
19 Vivekananda Vidyalaya 125301 0 125301 
20 R.K.Ashram Vidyamandir 328042 25273 353315 

J 21 Bholananda Vidyabhaban 168196 47545 215741 
22 Deshbandhu Sishu Tisrtha 81455 39993 121448 

! 23 Vivekananda H.S.School 459695 64498 524193 
24 Saradamayee Vidyapith 73974 0 73974 
25 Srinath Vidyaniketan 45423 0 45423 
26 Zion Hill Jr. High School 182940 0 182940 
27 Udaipur Ramesh H.S School 316418 57586 374004 
28 Darchawi Christian H.S School 358304 0 358304 
29 Golden Valley H.S School 242540 37689 280229 

Radharambari Pry. School, 1/S 
32594 0 30 Mohan our 32594 

TOTAL:· 7306772 673495 7980267 

(Rupees seventy nine Jahhs eighty thousand two hundred sixty seven) only 

~' 
Addl. Secretary to the 

Government ofTripura 


